BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1020 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "may" and substitute "<u>shall</u>"; strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 4 down through "sale;" in line 6; in lines 6 and 7, strike "a technical change" and substitute "<u>technical changes</u>"; and in line 7, strike "may" and substitute "<u>shall</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 17, strike "Except as provided in subsection (b) of this section, a" and substitute " \underline{A} "; in line 19, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "\$10".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 20, strike "STORING,"; in line 21, strike the first comma; in the same line, in each instance, strike the bracket; in the same line, strike ", OR"; in the same line, strike "SEIZING"; in line 23, strike the bracket; and strike beginning with "] THE" in line 25 down through "SALE." in line 26.